Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING HAL018035 12/04/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1345 CHAPMAN LANE** PIEDMONT VILLAGE AT NEWTON NEWTON, NC 28658 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 000 Initial Comments C 000 Report of a Biennial Construction Survey by Ed Miller on December 4, 2014. Records indicate that this facility was built in 1985. This facility is currently licensed for FORTY BEDS. Based on the this information, we are requiring that this facility to meet the 1984 Minimum Standards and Regulations for Homes for the Aged and Disabled, the applicable portions of the 2005 Regulations for Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds and the 1978 NC State Building Code-Section 409 Institutional Occupancy. Physical plant deficiencies were noted which require a plan of correction. C 148 Corridors-Handrails C 148 SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0305 PHYSICAL **ENVIRONMENT** (g) The requirements for corridors are: (2) Handrails shall be provided on both sides of corridors at 36 inches above the floor and be capable of supporting a 250 pound concentrated load: This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1. Based on observation, the building was not maintained in a safe manner by not having stable handrails in the corridor. This deficiency affects all residents, staff and visitors who use this unstable handrail by not providing increasing safety, stability/balance, and maneuverability required of these devices. Findings on December 4, 2014: a. The handrail near the Upper Hall Group Men Shower had a broken and loose bracket.

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		HAL018035	B. WING		12/0	4/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
PIEDMO	PIEDMONT VILLAGE AT NEWTON 1345 CHAPMAN LANE NEWTON, NC 28658						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
C 164	SECTION .0300 - F 10A NCAC 13F .03 FURNISHINGS (a) Adult care home (1) have walls, ceil coverings kept clea (2) have no chronic (3) have furniture of (e) This Rule shall facilities. This Rule is not me 1. Based on Obse provide an environr Rule. This would af visitors by exposing conditions and equi Findings on Decem a. The ice machin piped directly on to the potential for the contaminate the ice b. The connection	es shall: ings, and floors or floor n and in good repair; c unpleasant odors; clean and in good repair; apply to new and existing et as evidenced by: ervation, the facility failed to ment in accordance with this fect all residents, staff and y them to odors, unsanitary pment in disrepair. ber 4, 2014: e drain in the Kitchen was the floor receptor, resulting in drain line to clog and	C 164				
C 166		ntained Free of Hazards	C 166				
	orderly manner, fre hazards;	06 HOUSEKEEPING AND					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 5DST21 If continuation sheet 2 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING _ HAL018035 12/04/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1345 CHAPMAN LANE** PIEDMONT VILLAGE AT NEWTON NEWTON, NC 28658 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 166 Continued From page 2 C 166 This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1. Based on observation, the Building plumbing equipment was not maintained in a safe manner by not haveing all required safety devices. This would affect all staff working around the water heater in the laundry by not protecting them from unexpected scalding hot water. Findings on December 4, 2014: a. In the Water Heater Room in the Laundry, the water heater was missing the pressure relief valve's pipe extension to within 6 inches of the floor. C 189 C 189 Building Equipment Maintained Safe, Operating SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0311 OTHER REQUIREMENTS (a) The building and all fire safety, electrical, mechanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult care home shall be maintained in a safe and operating condition. (k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities with the exception of Paragraph (e) which shall not apply to existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1. Based on observation, the facility failed to insure that the commercial kitchen hood's suppression system is certified in six month intervals as required. This could affect all residents, staff and visitors if the commercial kitchen hood's suppression system fails to operate when needed. Findings on December 4, 2014: a. The certification tag on the commercial kitchen hood's suppression system indicated that it needed recertification as of April 2014.

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899 5DST21 If continuation sheet 3 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation							
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
HAL018035		B. WING		12/04/2014			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PIEDMO	PIEDMONT VILLAGE AT NEWTON 1345 CHAINEWTON,						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	maintained in a safe breaches through the construction invalidation affect all residents, is not contained in Forigin. Findings on Decema. In the Clean Lir cover the around the the ceiling. b. A ¼ inch gap we through ceiling asset. In the Med Room	rvations, the Building was not e manner because of ne fire-resistance-rated ates its integrity. This could staff and visitors if smoke/fire Room or compartment of ber 4, 2014: nen the heat detector did not e junction box as it penetrates as around a cable penetration embly in Lower Living Room, im Telephone Room, a leak e ceiling assembly, (tape and					
	joint compound cond. In the Lower Hadeteriorated the ceicompound coming e. The cross-corritheir meeting stiles inches, f. A ½ x1 inch hol heat detector in bedg. In the Kitchen r ¾-inch hole penetralight fixture one was h. The Dining Roothere was a gap that left at the joint betwit. In the attic the chad a 1 ½ inch hole the wall, j. The Firewall had	ning apart), all Ladies a leak had ling assembly, (tape and joint apart), dor doors had a gap between varying between 1/8 to ½ e extends out from under the droom #4, hear the exterior door, a ates though the ceiling where a s. om ceiling was replaced, but at varied from ¼ to 1 inch wide heen the wall and ceiling. draft stop on the Upper Hall with 5 data cable penetrating d 2, 1 inch diameter holes					
		around the mechanical units nd the units the corridor					

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

Based on observation, the building fire

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MUII TIPI	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` '	COMPLETED	
			20/25/110.				
		HAL018035	B. WING		12/0	4/2014	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
DIEDMO	NIT VIII I ACE AT NEW	1345 CHA	PMAN LANE	<u> </u>			
PIEDIVIO	NT VILLAGE AT NEW	NEWTON,	NC 28658				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF T	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
C 189	Continued From page 4		C 189				
C 109	protection equipme safe manner. This wand visitors if equip smoke and activate Findings on Decema. In the Med Rood detector had texture b. In the Med Rood detector was handling. The sample tube mounted smoke dethe building. 4. Based on obsemaintain in an oper illumination of the eresidents, staff and finding the exits dure Findings on Decema. The exit sign diwhen the test buttool locations to include it. The cross-corri	nt was not maintained in a would affect all residents, staff ment did not detect fire or the fire alarm ber 4, 2014: Imm Telephone Room, the heat ed ceiling on its sensor, Imm Telephone Room, the heat ng by its wires. It was for the HVAC duct tectors were dirty throughout rivation, the Building failed to ating manner the emergency exit signs. This would affect all visitors, by causing difficulty in ring an emergency. Iber 4, 2014: In d not work on backup power in was pushed in the following but not limited to: Indoor doors, Invation, the Building was not	0 109				
	illumination of the e affect all residents, pathways were not	gress pathways. This would staff and visitors if the egress illuminated in an emergency.					
	work on backup po	ted emergency light did not wer when the test button was ving locations to include but					
	rating of the corrido manner, by having	rvation, the fire resistance or was not maintain in a safe doors that do not automatically e. This could affect all					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 5099 5DST21 If continuation sheet 5 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING _ HAL018035 12/04/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1345 CHAPMAN LANE** PIEDMONT VILLAGE AT NEWTON NEWTON, NC 28658 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 189 C 189 Continued From page 5 residents, staff and visitors if the doors were not latched and did not contain smoke/fire in the room or compartment of origin. Findings on December 4, 2014: a. Bedroom 1's corridor door latch was not long enough to latch into its frame. b. Upper Hall group Men Shower Room corridor door latch was not long enough to latch into its frame. c. Upper Hall Ladies Toilet Room door rubbed the threshold and requires more than the normal force to close and latch. C 199 Exhaust Ventilation C 199 SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0311 OTHER REQUIREMENTS (g) The spaces listed in this Paragraph shall be provided with exhaust ventilation at the rate of two cubic feet per minute per square foot. This requirement does not apply to facilities licensed before April 1, 1984, with natural ventilation in these specified spaces: (1) soiled linen storage; (2) soil utility room; (3) bathrooms and toilet rooms: (4) housekeeping closets; and (5) laundry area. (k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities with the exception of Paragraph (e) which shall not apply to existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1. Based on Observation, the facility failed to provide an environment in accordance with this Rule by not ventilating area where odors are generated or maintaining equipment/systems. This could affect all residents, staff and visitors by

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 5DST21 If continuation sheet 6 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	COM		SURVEY PLETED		
		HAL018035	B. WING		12/0	04/2014		
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
PIEDMO	PIEDMONT VILLAGE AT NEWTON 1345 CHAPMAN LANE NEWTON, NC 28658							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
C 199	subjecting them to Findings on Decem a. The spot exhau	odors. aber 4, 2014: ust fans did not work and there he following rooms: oilet Room, al Toilet Room, aup Shower Room, lies Toilet Room,	C 199					

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM